

7 December 2015

## Possible general offer

## Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Baoxin Auto Group Ltd.

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)	Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)
Schroders plc	4 December	Sale	500	\$4.1400	134,017,061	5.2405%
	2015	Sale	500	\$4.1400	134,016,561	5.2405%
		Sale	500	\$4.1700	134,016,061	5.2405%
		Sale	500	\$4.1700	134,015,561	5.2405%
		Sale	500	\$4.1800	134,015,061	5.2405%
		Sale	500	\$4.1800	134,014,561	5.2404%
		Sale	500	\$4.1800	134,014,061	5.2404%
		Sale	500	\$4.1800	134,013,561	5.2404%
		Sale	500	\$4.1400	134,013,061	5.2404%
		Sale	500	\$4.1400	134,012,561	5.2404%



	Sale	2,000	\$4.1500	133,930,561	5.2372%
	Sale	2,000	\$4.1600	133,928,561	5.2371%
	Sale	2,500	\$4.1500	133,926,061	5.2370%
	Sale	2,500	\$4.1800	133,923,561	5.2369%
	Sale	2,500	\$4.1500	133,921,061	5.2368%
	Sale	2,500	\$4.1600	133,918,561	5.2367%
	Sale	2,500	\$4.1700	133,916,061	



Sale	3,000	\$4.1600	133,865,561	5.2346%
Sale	3,500	\$4.1600	133,862,061	5.2345%
Sale	3,500	\$4.1400	133,858,561	5.2343%
Sale	3,500	\$4.1600	133,855,061	5.2342%
Sale	3,500	\$4.1600	133,851,561	5.2341%
Sale	4,000	\$4.1400	133,847,561	5.2339%
Sale	4,000	\$4.1500	133,843,561	5.2338%
Sale	4,500	\$4.1500	133,839,061	5.2336%
Sale	4,500	\$4.1500	133,834,561	5.2334%
Sale	5,000	\$4.1400	133,829,561	5.2332%
Sale	5,000	\$4.1500	133,824,561	5.2330%
Sale	5,000	\$4.1600	133,819,561	5.2328%
Sale	5,000	\$4.1700	133,814,561	5.2326%
Sale	5,000	\$4.1500	133,809,561	5.2324%
Sale	5,500	\$4.1500		



## Note:

Schroders plc is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

Schroders plc is ultimately owned by Schroders plc is listed on London Stock Exchange.

## **Public Disclosure Form**